Non-Food Vendor Contract 2024 Gran Festival North Iowa

Please read carefully, complete and return by May 17, 2024. Keep a copy for your records.

NORTH IOWA and	
Business Name:	
Products:	
Contact name:	
Cell (required):	
Address:	
Email:	
Number of 12'x12' spaces wanted:	
Authorized Signature:	Date:
Printed Name:	
*The vendor signing this application hereby acknowledges they have read, understood and agreed to all Gran Festival North Iowa Vendor Procedures and Rules and agrees to abide by them. Vendor certifies that all information contained in this application is true and correct. The above named company, individual, or organization and all related individuals shall indemnify and hold harmless the Gran Festival North Iowa and La Luz Centro Cultural from and against any and all claims, demands, actions, liabilities, damages, losses, costs, and expenses (including attorney fees, court costs, and other professional fees) or judgments arising out of, or in connection with any claim, demand or action made by any third party, if such are sustained as a direct or indirect consequence of participation in the Gran Festival North Iowa to be held at Bandshell Park in Hampton, Iowa.	
Please include check or money order payable to: La Luz Contract and Payment due by May 17, 2024	Centro Cultural
La Luz Centro Cultural	
7 2nd Ave NE Hampton, Iowa 50441	
Received by Gran Festival Committee:	Date:

Non-Food Vendor Contract 2024 Gran Festival North Iowa

DETAILS

EVENT DATE/TIME: **June 8, 2024** 12:00pm-10:00pm

EVENT LOCATION: Bandshell Park, Highway 3 Downtown Hampton, Iowa

BOOTH SIZE: 12' x 12'

SETUP TIME: Saturday, June 8 FROM: 9:00am-12:00pm

FEE: \$75 per 12' x 12' space, due with signed contract no later than May 17, 2024.

MANDATORY BOOTH OPEN TIME:

Booth must be staffed by noon on Saturday. Vendors will need to provide their own canopies, electricity and water for each booth. Canopies cannot exceed booth space. Must provide their own signage.

LOAD/UNLOAD: Vendors may unload and load vehicles on the street near your designated booth location (DO NOT DRIVE IN THE PARK). All vehicles must be moved immediately – cannot remain in place during set up/tear down. Free public parking is available near the venue.

CANCELLATION of Event Policy by Gran Festival: *Event will take place rain or shine*. Should a weather-related cancellation occur, vendors will be notified by 7am on June 8, 2024. Half of the vendor fee will be refunded for weather-related cancellation. If Gran Festival North Iowa should cancel the event for other reasons, the entire deposit will be returned to the Vendor within 30 days of cancellation notice.

BY VENDOR: All fees will be forfeited by VENDOR if VENDOR cancellation occurs after May 17, 2024.

For questions or more information, email festival staff at <u>development.coordinator@laluzcc.org</u> or call/text 641-812-6006.